Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

|   | RM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY   |  |
|---|--|--|
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea  | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Arnet Pharmaceutical  Corporation  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: Florida  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Assignment Merger  Assignment Merger  Change of Name | General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Inited Ciability Company  Alawas  Other |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  Corrective Assignment of Assign  Other Name + Corporate entity type  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing FALLADIO   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1 497, 3 42  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)           |  |
| 5, Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert M. Schwartz   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  ONE (1)   |  |
| Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  |  |
| Street Address: 1.0. Box 22/4'70  | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed Credit CARD   |  |
| City: Hollywood   | 8. Payment Information:  |  |
| State: Florida Zip: 33022  Phone Number: 954-924-0707  Fax Number: 454-924-0717  Email Address: TRADEMARK@ SAFENTINIAM  | Deposit Account Number   |  |
| 9. Signaturo:   | 04/11/2012   |  |
| Signature<br>ROBERT M. SCHWARTZ, ESQ.   | Total number of pages including cover  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0834

| į                           |  | 1-2001   |
|-----------------------------|--|--|
|                             |  |  |
| M (#710-1506                | HITH HILL STATE ST | MINIMINE CONTRACTOR  |
| •                           | 09-28-2001   |  |
| Parts and strings           |  | 659416   |
| To the Hor                  | NOT  | house record the attached original documents of copy thereof.  |
| Name of c                   | onveying party(les):   | 2. Name and address of receiving purty(les):   |
| 1                           |  | Palladio Beauty Group  |
| Arnet P                     | harmaceutical Corporation  |  |
|                             |  | Internal Address:  |
|                             |  | Street Address: 3129 N. 29th Avenue  |
| ,                           | mile) Association  | 1  |
| ☐ Individ                   | 1 invited Pertramatio  | City: ADITYWOOD SHEET ZP:  |
| 🖎 Carpo                     | Parasising Florida   | Individual(s) citizanship  |
|                             | e(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes.   No.  | Association  |
| TOTO OF THE PERSONNEL       |  | General Partnership  Limited Partnership   |
| Natura of                   | CONVEYERCE: 3-28-0(  | Corporation-State Florida  |
|                             | T Married  | C) Other   |
| XXI Assign                  | ity Agreement Change of Name   | If agenty reprint the description is the United States, a demander representative representative in grantests:   |
| C) Other                    | . The state of the | designation is attached; Clydes Clydes (Clydes Antigomery)   |
| ·                           | March 14, 2001   | Additional name(s) & address(ss) stactos?  |
| XIICTIBON II                |  |  |
|                             | number(s) or registration rumber(s):   |  |
|                             |  | El Traciement registration Notes   |
| " ) talcienses              | nk Application No.(s)  | EST MARKET   |
|                             | <u>-</u>   |  |
|                             | _  | 1,497,342 ARE 28 REP   |
|                             | Additional resolvers a   |  |
| * ****                      | at menty to whom conseparational   | 6. Total number of applications and complete |
| CONCENTION                  | Cleary & Komen, LLP  | CO.  |
| Name: _                     | dieary & Romen, 122  | -  |
|                             |  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00   |
| Atoming \                   | Address:   |  |
| · (an <del>phi limite</del> | ***************************************  | _ ☑ Enclosed   |
| 750 <u>01 PIDNI</u>         |  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| 2:48]                       | 40.00 80   |  |
| Street A                    | 600 Pennsylvania Ave., SE  | 8. Deposit account rember If check is not attac  |
|                             | Suite 200  | please charge Acct. No. 02-4500.   |
|                             | 20003  | (Attacts duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit scool  |
| The Life                    | ashington State DC 20P. 20003  |  |
| City: "S                    |  | SETHER SPACE.  |
| City: No                    | DO NOT U   |  |
| CRY: No                     | DO NOT U   | 40 <b>4</b>  |
| City: we                    | DO NOT U   |  |
|                             | DO NOT U   | 404  |
| 9, Statern<br>To the b      | ant and signeture.  Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in  | 404  |
| 9, Statern<br>To the b      | ant end signeture.  Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.   | 406  |
| 9. Statem<br>To the b       | ant end signeture.  Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.   |  |

REEL: 002268 FRAME; 0211

REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0835

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AFFIDAVIT TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE IN RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

| STATE  | OF E | TLORIDA |  |
|--------|------|---------|--|
| COUNTY | OF.  | BROWARD |  |

I Philip Solomon state as follows:

- 1. I am the managing member of PB Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company and this affidavit is based on my own personal knowledge.
- 2. Since at least as early as March 14, 2001 I have been the managing member of PB Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company which operates in Florida under the trade name PALLADIO BEAUTY GROUP.
- 3. Attached to this Affidavit is a document entitled ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION between Arnet Pharmaceutical Corporation and Palladio Beauty Group, a Florida corporation, executed March 14, 2001 for the mark PALLADIO, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,497,342, hereinafter referred to as the PALLADIO Assignment. This document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at REEL: 002268 Frame 021 on March 28, 2001.
- 4. The PALLADIO Assignment contains an error in the name and entity type of the Assignee, which inadvertently listed the assignee under the trade name as a Florida corporation. The Assignee should have been PB Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
- 5. I respectfully request a change be made in the records of the United States Trademark Office to show the correct Assignee of the mark PALLADIO, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,497,342 as PB Group LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

| - Altan                                      |  |
|--|--|
| Name: Philip Solomon                         | % i <b>\</b>   |
| Sworn and subscribed before me on            | - 2012 [date], by  |
| (name), who                                  | is personally known to   |
| me/ produced                                 | [document] as  |
| identification and who took an oath.         |  |
| refundes                                     |  |
| NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA               | Marilo Rampez  |
| Name: 11 APA PANARE Commission No. DOSZ 3368 | A STATE OF THE STA |

My Commission Expires: weigh 23 345

TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0836

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas Amet Pharmaceutical Corporation, a Florida corporation, of 2525 Davie Rd., Suite 330, Davie, Florida 33317, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, PALLADIO, Registration No. 1,497,342 dated July 26, 1988.

And Whereas Palladio Beauty Group, a Florida corporation, of 3129 North 29th Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33020, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Arnet Pharmaceutical Corporation does hereby assign into the said Palladio Beauty Group all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

ARNET PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14th day of March, 2001, Jack Donskoy, President of ARNET PHARMACEUTICAL CORP.

faithe trato

Martha Prieto Notary Public OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAT.
MARTHE PRIETO
OTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC94003
MY COMMISSION FXP. MAY 75 2004

RECORDED: 03/28/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0212

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004754 FRAME: 0837

**RECORDED: 04/11/2012**